Particular - Quarter Ended Tait Year Ended [YearEnded —]
T [ | |

i 30.09.2019 30.06.2019] 30.09.2018 30.09.2019 30.09.2018 31.03.2019

Figures in Ruped Figures in Ruped Figures in Rupees Figures in Rupees Figures in Rupees [Figures in Rupees

Gain / Loss on Account of Foreign Exchange J 488762.39] 1132156.00 171034.88 1798324.00

Fluctuation ( Add in Other Income )
Loss on Account of Foreign Exchange 0.00] -
|( Record In Indirect Expenses )

  -740372.00 0.00 -740372.00] —-19,63,048.00

Office Address: Manoj Industrial Premises, G.D. Ambekar Marg, Wadala (W), Mumbai - 400 031, (INDIA)

Phone No.: 91-22- 4031 8111 Fax: 91-22-4031 8133
Factory Address: 14,15,16, Zorabian Industrial Complex, Vevoor, Palghar (E), Dist: Palghar - 401 404.

Phone No.: +-917045957828, +917045957829, +917045957830, +917045956857
E-Mail: business@fredungroup.com Web: www. fredungroup.com

FREDUN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
Compassion ate Htealthceare

CIN No : L24239MH1987PLC043662

9) Reconciliation of Net Profit between Previous GAAP and IND AS

Quarter ended 30.09.2019

[I GAAP Effect of IND -AS
Figures in Lakhs Figures in Lakhs

Income from Operations

Net Sales /Incomelrom Operation (Net of GST) 3143.27 - 3143.27

Other Operating Income 46.51 - 46.51

Total income from operatoins (net) 3189.78 - 3189.78

[expenses

a) Cost of Material Consumed 1814.17 - 1814.17

b) Cost of Material Consumed for R & D 23.13 - 23.13

c) Other R & D Expenses 4.54 4.54

d) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in- 704.16 - 704.16

c) Manufacturing & Service Cost 136.27 - 136.27

f) Finance Costs 91.65 91.65

g) Employess benefits expenses 181.35 - 181.35

h) Depreciation and amortisation expenses 46.61 - 46.61

i) Provision for Doubtful Debts 0.00 0.00

|j) Other Expenses 100.15 - 100.15

‘Total Expenditure 3102.03 - 3102.03

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional 87.75 - 87.75

Exceptional items / Prior Period Item 0.00 - 0.00

Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5-6) 87.75 - 87.75

Tax Expenses 0.00 - 0.00

Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations 87.75 - 87.75

Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations 0.00 - 0.00

Tax Expense of discontinued operations 0.00 - 0.00

Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations after tax 0.00 - 0.00

Profit/ (Loss) for the period 87.75 - 87.75

Other comprehensive Income 0.00 - 0.00

‘Total Comprehensive Income for the period 87.75 | _ - 87.75

PLACE: MUMBAL DUN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

ee

JN NARIN IEDTIORA ) (DR. DAULAT NARIMAN MEDHIORA )

(Managing Difector & CFO ) ( Chairperson & Jt, Managing Director )

DATE : 11.11.2019

DIN ; 01745348 DIN : 01745277

Office Address: Manoj Industrial Premises, G.D. Ambekar Marg, Wadala (W), Mumbai - 400 031, (INDIA)

Phone No.: 91-22- 4031 8111 Fax: 91-22-4031 8133
Factory Address: 14,15,16, Zorabian Industrial Complex, Vevoor, Palghar (E), Dist: Palghar - 401 404.